 www.SiliconStandard.com                                              1 of 9
Microprocessor Reset IC
FEATURES
    Precision monitoring of +3V, +3.3V, and +5V
power-supply voltages
    Fully specified over temperature
    Available in three output configurations
Push-pull RESET output (SS8037L)

SS8037L : Push-Pull Active Low Output * xxx specifies the threshold voltage.
SS8037H : Push-Pull Active High Output e.g. 263 denotes the 2.63V threshold voltage.
SS8038L : Open-Drain Output
 www.SiliconStandard.com                                              2 of 9
ORDERING INFORMATION
PIN OPTION
 1  2  3
1 : RESET GND VCC
2 : RESET VCC GND
3 :     GND RESET VCC
4 :     GND VCC RESET
5 :     VCC GND RESET
6 :     VCC RESET GND
*RESET for SS8037H
TOP MARK PART/SUFFIX RESET THRESHOLD (V) OUTPUT TYPE
SS8038L463GT71 4.63 Open-Drain 689Fx
SS8038L438GT71 4.38 Open-Drain 689Ex
SS8038L400GT71 4.00 Open-Drain 689Dx
SS8038L308GT71 3.08 Open-Drain 689Cx
SS8038L293GT71 2.93 Open-Drain 689Bx
SS8038L263GT71 2.63 Open-Drain  689Ax
SS8037H463GT71 4.63 Push-Pull RESET 688Lx
SS8037H438GT71 4.38 Push-Pull RESET 688Kx
SS8037H400GT71 4.00 Push-Pull RESET 688Jx
SS8037H308GT71 3.08 Push-Pull RESET 688Ix
SS8037H293GT71 2.93 Push-Pull RESET 688Hx
SS8037H263GT71 2.63 Push-Pull RESET 688Gx
SS8037L463GT71 4.63                                        Push-Pull RESET 688Fx
SS8037L438GT71 4.38                                        Push-Pull RESET 688Ex
SS8037L400GT71 4.00                                        Push-Pull RESET 688Dx
SS8037L308GT71 3.08                                        Push-Pull RESET 688Cx
SS8037L293GT71 2.93                                        Push-Pull RESET 688Bx
SS8037L263GT71 2.63                                        Push-Pull RESET 688Ax
Note: T71: SOT23 pin-out option 1
Not all product options are released for mass production, please contact Silicon Standard for availability.
SELECTION GUIDE AND MARKING INFORMATION
SS8037/8(G)
10/6/2004 Rev.2.20
GT7:  Pb-free SOT-23-3
 www.SiliconStandard.com                                              3 of 9
PART/SUFFIX RESET THRESHOLD (V) OUTPUT TYPE                           TOP MARK
SS8038L463GT72 4.63 Open-Drain 687Fx
SS8038L438GT72 4.38 Open-Drain 687Ex
SS8038L400GT72 4.00 Open-Drain 687Dx
SS8038L308GT72 3.08 Open-Drain 687Cx
SS8038L293GT72 2.93 Open-Drain 687Bx
SS8038L263GT72 2.63 Open-Drain  687Ax
SS8037H463GT72 4.63                                     Push-Pull RESET 686Lx
SS8037H438GT72 4.38                                     Push-Pull RESET 6688Kx
SS8037H400GT72 4.00                                     Push-Pull RESET 686Jx
SS8037H308GT72 3.08                                     Push-Pull RESET 686Ix
SS8037H293GT72 2.93                                     Push-Pull RESET 686Hx
SS8037H263GT72 2.63                                     Push-Pull RESET                                      686Gx
SS8037L463GT72 4.63                                     Push-Pull RESET 686Fx
SS8037L438GT72 4.38                                     Push-Pull RESET 686Ex
SS8037L400GT72 4.00                                     Push-Pull RESET 686Dx
SS8037L308GT72 3.08                                     Push-Pull RESET 686Cx
SS8037L293GT72 2.93                                     Push-Pull RESET 686Bx
SS8037L263GT72 2.63                                     Push-Pull RESET 686Ax
Note: T72: SOT23 pin-out option 2
Not all product options are released for mass production, please contact Silicon Standard for availability.
SELECTION GUIDE AND MARKING INFORMATION (cont.)
PART/SUFFIX RESET THRESHOLD (V) OUTPUT TYPE
SS8038L463GT73 4.63 Open-Drain 691Fx
SS8038L438GT73 4.38 Open-Drain 691Ex
SS8038L400GT73 4.00 Open-Drain 691Dx
SS8038L308GT73 3.08 Open-Drain 691Cx
SS8038L293GT73 2.93 Open-Drain 691Bx
SS8038L263GT73 2.63 Open-Drain  691Ax
SS8037H463GT73 4.63 Push-Pull RESET 690Lx
SS8037H438GT73 4.38 Push-Pull RESET 690Kx
SS8037H400GT73 4.00 Push-Pull RESET 690Jx
SS8037H308GT73 3.08 Push-Pull RESET 690Ix
SS8037H293GT73 2.93 Push-Pull RESET 690Hx
SS8037H263GT73 2.63 Push-Pull RESET 690Gx
SS8037L463GT73 4.63                                        Push-Pull RESET 690Fx
SS8037L438GT73 4.38                                        Push-Pull RESET 690Ex
SS8037L400GT73 4.00                                        Push-Pull RESET 690Dx
SS8037L308GT73 3.08                                        Push-Pull RESET 690Cx
SS8037L293GT73 2.93                                        Push-Pull RESET 690Bx
SS8037L263GT73 2.63                                        Push-Pull RESET 690Ax
Note: T73: SOT23 pin-out option 3
Not all product options are released for mass production, please contact Silicon Standard for availability.
SS8037/8(G)
10/6/2004 Rev.2.20